
2010-11 Iowa Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Day Date Opponent Time TV/Webcast 
Sunday Nov. 7 Concordia, MN (exhibition) TBD 
Friday Nov. 12 Islander Tip-Off Tournament (C.C., TX) 
  Iowa vs. Southern TBD 
  Texas A&M CC vs. Arkansas State TBD 
Saturday Nov. 13 Islander Tip-Off Tournament (C.C., TX) 
  Iowa vs. Texas A&M CC/Arkansas State TBD 
Tuesday Nov. 16 Bradley TBD 
Saturday Nov. 20 Hawkeye Challenge 
  Northern Colorado vs. Central Michigan TBD 
  Iowa vs. Northeastern TBD 
Sunday Nov. 21 Hawkeye Challenge 
  Northeastern vs. N. Colorado/C. Michigan TBD 
  Iowa vs. N. Colorado/C. Michigan TBD 
Thursday Nov. 25 Caribbean Challenge (Cancun, Mexico) 
  vs. TBD TBD 
Friday Nov. 26 Caribbean Challenge (Cancun, Mexico) 
  vs. TBD TBD 
Thursday Dec. 2 at North Carolina# TBD 
Sunday Dec. 5 Kansas State% TBD 
Thursday Dec. 9 Iowa State^ TBD 
Saturday Dec. 18 at South Dakota State TBD 
Monday Dec. 20 at Drake TBD 
Wednesday Dec. 22 Northern Iowa TBD 
Thursday Dec. 30 at Penn State TBD 
Sunday Jan. 2 Michigan 1 p.m. BTN 
Wednesday Jan. 5 at Minnesota TBD 
Saturday Jan. 8 Ohio State 3 p.m. CBS 
Thursday Jan. 13 at Michigan State 5:30 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Jan. 16 Indiana 1 p.m. BTN 
Monday Jan. 24 at Ohio State 6 p.m. ESPN2 
Thursday Jan. 27 Michigan State TBD 
Sunday Jan. 30 at Illinois TBD 
Thursday Feb. 3 at Purdue 5:30 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Feb. 6 Penn State TBD 
Thursday Feb. 10 Minnesota 8 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Feb. 13 at Northwestern TBD 
Wednesday Feb. 16 Wisconsin TBD 
Thursday Feb. 24 Illinois 7:30 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Feb. 27 at Indiana 1 p.m. BTN 
Thurs.-Sun. Mar. 3-6 at Big Ten Tournament TBD 
  (Indianapolis, IN) 
Sat.-Tues. Mar. 19-22 NCAA First/Second Rounds TBD 
  (TBD) 
Sat.-Tues. Mar. 26-28 NCAA Regionals TBD 
  (Dayton, OH; Spokane, WA 
  Philadelphia, PA; Dallas, TX) 
Sunday Apr. 3 NCAA National Semifinals TBD 
  (Indianapolis, IN) 
Tuesday Apr. 5 NCAA National Championship TBD 
  (Indianapolis, IN) 
 
# - ACC/Big Ten Challenge 
% - Big Ten/Big 12 Challenge  
^ - Hy-Vee Cy-Hawk Series 
 
Note: Game times are central time and are subject to change 


